SB0840/873427/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 840

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Lewis Young" and substitute "Lewis Young, and Hester"; and in line 7, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, after "ASIDE" insert "<u>A MINIMUM OF</u>"; and in line 24, strike "INSTITUTIONS" and substitute "<u>ORGANIZATIONS</u>".

On page 3, in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert ", INCLUDING FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS,"; and in line 26, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".